AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	ON/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	1 1 2
Z. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Ten (10)	1/2/9/	RFPA-RG1-83-60	2 dtd 12/24/90-
6. ISSUED BY COO	DE C	7. ADMINISTERED BY	(If other than I tem 6) COOE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Con- Division of Contracts & Pro- Washington, D.C. 20555	mmission operty Management		*****
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N	io., etreet, county, State and	EIP Code)	W 94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
State of Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environment Division of Air and Waste Management 89 Kings Highway PO Box 1401 Dover Delaware 19903		mental Control	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE NRC-28-83-602 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE	1	01/01/83
11. THIS IT	EMONLY APPLIES TO	MENDMENTS OF SO	LICITATIONS is extended is not ex-
IT MODIFIES V) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	NO : 88352-1 AP PPLIES ONLY TO MODIL THE CONTRACT/ORDE UANT TO: (Specify surhor) RDER IS MODIFIED TO RE TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THI	R NO. AS DESCRIBERY) THE CHANGES SET F	D IN ITEM 14. ORTH IN ITEM 16 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and i	gu/hor((v)		
A DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATE The purpose of this modification change is hereby made: See Page 9101030391 910102 PDR CONTR NRC-28-83-602 PDR	non to rearried by ucrased on is to provide C	ion headings, including soil Y-1991 funds.	
scept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of	the document referenced in	item 9A or 10A, as hereto	fore changed, remains unichanged and in full force
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER IT IN OF PRINT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	A. NAME AND TITLE O	F CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
B CONTRACTOR SELFAGE	ſ	10 UNITED STATES OF	Contracting Officer
	1	Jank 64	Eglworth , 01/2/91

30-165

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (HEV. 10 1. PRINCIPED BY GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NRC-28-83-602 Modification No. 10 Page 2 of 2

- Article V CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT, Paragraph A., Consideration, Paragraph 3., is revised to read as follows:
 - "3. The amount presently obligated by the Commission with respect to this Cooperative Agreement for CY 1991 effort is \$1,150.00. The total amount obligated since inception of this Agreement is increased by \$1,150.00, from \$7,025.00 to \$8,175.00."

All other terms and conditions of this Cooperative Agreement remain unchanged.